EERHTEREE AFRATTES SERMIN~mEaHA.

zo, E SR FELE—KY 2J430D 2J438D

. COMPUTER-CONTROLLED HIGH SPEED LOCKSTITCH BAR
SPIELEIN TACKING MACHINE SERIES

ZOJE SEWING MACHINE

{EFFERH
OPERATION MANUAL
FH4Fin

PARTS BOOK

I ohEGE ORI BIRAE)

Z0OJE SEWING MACHINE CO.,LTD







In order to create a better environment

Please cooperate with you

First of all, | would like to express my heartfelt thanks to you for using our pr
-oducts.
Our company is committed to caring for the earth's environment and has for

-mulated the basic policy of "intelligent manufacturing and green manufacturing".

Local citizens in environmental protection activities should also do little to the loc

-al community, the environment two aspects of everyone's contribution.
Therefore, | hope you can cooperate with this plan, as part of the environme

-ntal protection activities, when dealing with wastes in peacetime can pay more a

-ttention.

1. Unused packaging materials, in order to be recycled again, please send them t

- 0 the local recycling company for disposal.

2. lubricants used shall be properly handled according to relevant laws and regul
-ations.

3. When parts need to be replaced in product maintenance or repair, there are un

-necessary circuit boards and electronic parts, and when products are discarded,
please treat them as electronic waste.



Thank you very much for purchasing our industrial sewing machine

Before using the sewing machine, please read <for your safe use> and use inst
-ructions carefully

The characteristic of industrial sewing machine is that it should be operated nea
-r the moving parts such as needles and spindles, which are easy to cause injur
-y, so place use the sewing machine correctly under the guidance of the safety o
-peration knowledge of trained or skilled personnel.

For Your Safe Use
[1] Security Usage Markup And Its Significance

The labels and pattern marks used in this instructions and products are for your
safety and correct use of the products to prevent you and others from bei
-ng harmed and damaged.

The methods and implications are as follows.
Sign

A Danger This content indicates that if this mark is mishandled, it will cause death to become serious.

A Warning This content indicates that if this mark is mishandled, people will die or be seriously injured.

A Note That if this mark is mishandled, it may cause minor or moderate injurys.

Patterns And Symbols

é ~~~~~~~~~~~~ The symbol (A ) indicates “points for attention”.
The pattern in the triangle represents the essential content that mus
-t be paid attention to.
(For example, the pattern on the left shows “watch out for injuries”.)

® ------------ The symbol (Q ) indicates “prohibition”.

g ............ The symbol ( @ )indicates “must”.
The pattern in the circle indicates the substance of what must be do
-ne.

(For example, the pattern on the left shows “must be grounded”.)



[2] Safety Precautions

/N Danger

After closing the power switch and unplugging the power plug from the socket, wait for at least 5 minutes
before opening the control box cover. Touching areas with high voltage can cause casualties.

/N Warning

@ No liquid is allowed to enter the sewing machine, otherwise it will cause fire, electric shock and operation]
g Y failure.

If any liquid enters the sewing machine (head or control box), turn off the power supply immediately, pull
the plug out of the socket, and contact the vendor or senior technicians.

/\ Be Careful

Use Environment

—

Please don't use in the environment with strong electrical int
-erference sources such as power line interference and elec
-trostatic interference.

Strong electrical interference sources may affect the correct
operation of sewing machines.

The fluctuation of power supply voltage should be used in th
-e environment of rated voltage less than £10%.

The large fluctuation of voltage will affect the correct operati
-on of sewing machine.

The power supply capacity should be greater than the powe
-r consumption of the sewing machine. Insufficient power su
-pply capacity will affect the correct operation of sewing mac
-hine.

0

O e @

The ambient temperature should be used in the range of 5-
35 degrees Celsius.

Low or high temperature will affect the correct operation of
sewing machine.

Relative humidity should be in the range of 45% - 85%, and
the equipment will not form condensation environment. Dry
or wet environment and dew will affect the correct operation
of sewing machine.

In case of thunderstorm, turn off the power switch and pull t
-he power plug off the socket. Lightning may affect the corre
-ct operation of sewing machine.

Do not connect devices other than USB memory to USB con
-nection ports. Otherwise, it may lead to failure.

Install

OGO PSSV

Ask trained technicians to install sewing machines.

Please commission the purchase shop or electrical professi
-onals for electrical wiring.

The sewing machine weighs about 35Kg. Installation must b
-e completed by more than two people.

Please do not connect the power supply before the installati
-on is completed. If you step on the pedal by mistake, the se
-wing machine will cause injury.

Please unplug the plug after cutting off the power supply.
Otherwise, it will easily become the cause of the failure of th
-e control box.

It must be grounded.

Insufficient ground connection is the cause of electric shock
or misoperation.

When fixing the cable, do not bend the cable excessively or
fix it too tightly with clamps, which may cause fire or electric
shock.

> @

0 P

If a worktable with casters is used, the casters should be fixg]
-d so that they cannot move.

When the head of the sewing machine falls down, please m3
-ke sure that the worktable is fixed and not moved at will.

Accidents such as foot clamping have occurred in the move
-ment of worktable, which is the cause of personal accidents

When the sewing machine head falls down or stands up, ple
-ase operate with both hands.

One-handed operation can easily cause injury if the weight of
-f the sewing machine slips.

When lubricating oil and butter are used, it is necessary to w
-ear protective glasses and gloves to prevent lubricating oil fi
-om falling into serious or sticking to the skin, which is the ca
-use of inflammation.

In addition, lubricants or butter should not be drunk, otherwis}
-e vomiting and diarrhea will occur.
Keep oil out of reach of children




/\ Be careful

Sewing

This sewing machine is only used by persons trained in safe
operation. A
This sewing machine cannot be used for any purpose other

than sewing.

Protective glasses must be worn when sewing machines are

used. A
If you don't wear protective glasses, there will be danger whe
-n you break the needle. The broken part of the needle may p
-op into your eyes and cause injury.

When the following happens, please cut off the power supply.
Otherwise, when you step on the pedal, the sewing machine
will cause injury.

‘When the needle goes through the thread

‘When changing needle or shuttle core

‘When a sewing machine is not in use or when a person leav
-es the sewing machine

If a worktable with casters is used, the casters should be fixe

0

-d so that they cannot move.

For the sake of completeness, please install protective device
before using this sewing machine. If these safety devices are
not installed, use sewing opportunities to cause personal injur
-y and sewing machine damage.

During the sewing process, do not touch any moving parts o
-r place the objects on the moving parts, because this will ca
-use injuries to people or damage to the sewing machine.

When the head of the sewing machine falls down, please mg
-ke sure that the worktable is fixed and not moved at will.
Accidents such as foot clamping have occurred in the move
-ment of worktable, which is the cause of personal accidents

When the sewing machine head falls down or stands up, ple
-ase operate with both hands.

One-handed operation can easily cause injury if the weight of
-f the sewing machine slips.

If the sewing machine operates incorrectly, or hears abnorm
-al noise or smells abnormal odor, the power supply should b
e cut off immediately. Then contact the shop or trained techn
-icians.

If the sewing machine breaks down, please contact the shop
or trained technicians.

Clean

Please cut off the power supply before starting the cleaning
operation.

If you step on the pedal by mistake, the sewing machine will
cause injury.

When the head of the sewing machine falls down, please ma
-ke sure that the worktable is fixed and not moved at will.
Accidents such as foot clamping have occurred in the move
-ment of worktable, which is the cause of personal accidents.

O

When the sewing machine head falls down or stands up, ple
-ase operate with both hands.

One-handed operation can easily cause injury if the weight o
-f the sewing machine slips.

When lubricating oil and butter are used, it is necessary to w
-ear protective glasses and gloves to prevent lubricating oil fi§
-om falling into serious or sticking to the skin, which is the ca
-use of inflammation.

In addition, lubricants or butter should not be drunk, otherwisj
-e vomiting and diarrhea will occur.
Keep oil out of reach of children

Maintenance And Inspection

>@ O B b P P P Q00

> P

Only trained technicians can repair, maintain and inspect se
-wing machines.

Maintenance, maintenance and inspection related to electric
-ity should be entrusted to purchasing shops or electrical pro
-fessionals.

Turn off the power supply when the following happens. Pull t A
-he plug from the power outlet.

Otherwise, when you step on the pedal, the sewing machine

will cause injury.

‘Inspection, adjustment and maintenance

‘Replacement of fragile parts such as spindle and cutter

Before opening the motor cover, be sure to turn off the powe
-r supply, wait a minute, and then perform the operation.
Touching the motor surface can cause burns.

When the power switch must be connected to adjust, be sur
-e to switch to maintenance mode.
Be careful to observe all safety precautions

0
O

When the head of the sewing machine falls down, please mg
-ke sure that the worktable is fixed and not moved at will.

Accidents such as foot clamping have occurred in the move
-ment of worktable, which is the cause of personal accidents

When the sewing machine head falls down or stands up, ple
-ase operate with both hands.

One-handed operation can easily cause injury if the weight of
-f the sewing machine slips.

When replacing parts or installing optional accessories, be s
-ure to use only genuine parts.

The Company will not be liable for any accident or malfuncti
-on caused by the use of non-authentic parts.

When removing the safety protection device and installing it
again, be sure to install it in situ and check whether it can wo
-rk properly.

In order to prevent accidents and malfunctions, please do no}
-t alter the sewing machine without authorization.
The Company will not be liable for any accident or malfunctid
-n caused by the modification of the sewing machine.




[3] .Warning Label

The following warning labels are on the sewing machine
When using the sewing machine, please follow the instructions on the label. If the label falls off or is ambigu
-ous, please contact the purchase shop.

A CAUTION

Moving parts may cause
Injury

1 Operate with safety devices.
Turn off main switch before
threading changing bobbin
and needle, cleaning etc.7E &
%, BEMRES. HE; BE
8% B 55 wh KA EBIR o

Be careful to avoid the
2 damage by moving the
Thread take-up lever.













2. INSTALLATION

2-3. Installing the machine head

Pulse motor

—
Approx. 20mm

(=

(3—1
—

(1) Pins [2 pcs]
(2) Set screws [2 pcs]

(3) Rubber cushion assembly [2 pcs]

Place the machine head gently on top of the oil pan
and the rubber cushions

Note:

» Be careful not to clamp any cords
between the machine head and the
oil pan.

* When holding the machine head, do
not hold it by the pulse motor,
otherwise it may damage the pulse
motor.

(4) Hinge holders [2 pcs]
(5) Bolts [4 pcs]
(6) Plain washers [4 pcs]
(7) Spring washers [4
pes]
(8) Nuts [4 pcs]
(9) Head rest
FE:
+ Tap the head rest (9) securely into
the table hole.



2. INSTALLATION

2 -4 Installing the operation panel

(1) Operation panel
(2) Wood screws [4 pcs]

- Pass the panel cord through
the hole in the table, and then
insert it into the control box

) through the hole in the side of

the control box.

(3) Staples [3 pcs]

=

2-5. Installing the treadle unit

(1) Treadle unit

(2) Bolts [3 pcs]

(3) Plain washers [3 pcs]
(4) Spring washers [3 pcs]
(5) Nuts [3 pcs]

% Use a commercially-available foot
switch and connecting rod.




2. INSTALLATIOND

2 -6 .Installing the cotton stand

(1) Cotton stand

Note:

Securely tighten the nut (4) so that
the two rubber cushions (2) and the
washer (3) are securely clamped
and so that the cotton stand (1) does
not move.

(4)
Sy
2-7. Installing the button tray (438D)
- Install the button tray at a place convenient for
//A, 0 operation.
/7 /) : (1) Button tray holder
‘ 4 (3) (2) Wood screws [2 pcs]
@ (3) Button tray
| (4) Set screw
o5 3
J @\<4)
(1)
2 -8 .Installing the eye guard
A\ CAUTION

Attach all safety devices before using the sewing machine.

If the machine is used without these devices attached, injury may resuilt.

(1) Eye guard assembly
(2) Screws [2 pcs]
(3) Plain washers [2 pcs]



2. INSTALLATION

2-9 .Lubrication

A cAUTION

Do not connect the power cord until lubrication has been completed, otherwise the machine may operate if the foot

switch is depressed by mistake, which could result in injury.

Be sure to wear protective goggles and gloves when handling the lubricating oil and grease, so that they do not get
® into your eyes or onto your skin, otherwise inflammation can resuilt.

Furthermore, do not drink the oil or eat the grease under any circumstances, as they can cause vomiting and

diarrhoea. Keep the oil out of the reach of children.

The sewing machine should always be lubricated and the oil supply replenished before it is used for the first

time, and also after long periods of non-use.
Use only the lubricating oil <NIPPON OIL CORPORATION Sewing Lube 10N; VG10> specified by company.

1. Fill the oil tank with oil.
Note:

Fill the machine with oil when the oil level is down to
about one-third full in the oil sight glass. If the oil drops
below this level, there is the danger that the machine
may seize during operation.

2. Pour oil in through the two holes (1) of the shuttle race base
assembly so that the felt is lightly moistened.

Note:
If there is no more oil on the felt of the shuttle race
base assembly, problems with sewing may result.

3. If using the liquid cooling tank (2), fill it with silicon oil (100mmz2/
s).




3. PREPARATION BEFORE SEWING

3. PREPARATION BEFORE SEWING

3-1. Installing the needle

A CAUTION

Tum off the power switch before installing the needle, otherwise the machine may operate if the foot switch
is depressed by mistake, which could result in injury.

1. Loosen the set screw (1).

2. Insert the needle (2) in a straight line as far as it will go,
making sure that the long groove on the needle is at the
front, and then securely tighten the screw (1).

3-2. Threading the upper thread

Thread the upper thread correctly as shown in the illustration below.

¢ When using threading mode for threading, the tension discs (1) will open so that the thread can be threaded more easily. ( H[l#%
THREAD/CLAMPHEFE 127 £%)

[When using the liquid cooling

Approx. 40mm




3. PREPARATION BEFORE SEWING[

3-3. Winding the lower thread

A CAUTION

Do not touch any of the moving parts or press any objects against the machine while winding the lower thread, as
this may result in personal injury or damage to the machine.

1. Place the bobbin onto the bobbin winder shaft (1).

2. Thread the thread as shown in the illustration, wind the thread
around the bobbin several times, and then press the bobbin
presser arm(2).

3. Turn on the power switch.

4. Depress the foot switch to the second step. The feed
mechanism will move to the home position.

5. NS AN SRR R HAn sk, SR 5 %A IR
P BRI T8 2

6. Once winding of the set amount of lower thread (80 - 90% of
the bobbin capacity) is completed, the bobbin presser arm(2)
will retum automatically.

7. Remove the bobbin, hook the thread onto the knife (4), and
then pull the bobbin in the direction of the arrow to cut the
thread.

Adjusting the bobbin winding amount
Loosen the screw (5) and move the bobbin presser (6).

If the thread winds onto the bobbin unevenly

Loosen the set screw (7) and move the bobbin wider tension

assembly (8) up and down to adjust.

* For case A, move the bobbin winder tension assembly (8) down
For case B, move it upward.




3. PREPARATION BEFORE SEWING

3 -4 . Installing the bobbin case

A\ CAUTION

Turn off the power switch before installing the bobbin case, otherwise the machine may operate if the foot
switch is depressed by mistake, which could result in injury.

(2)
3) ) /

Pull the shuttle race cover (1) downward to open it.

While holding the bobbin so that the thread winds to the right, insert the bobbin into the bobbin case.
Pass the thread through the slot (2) and pull it out from the thread hole (3).

Check that the bobbin turns in the direction of the arrow when the thread is pulled.

Pass the thread through the lever thread hole (4), and then pull out approximately 30 mm of thread.
Hold the latch on the bobbin case and insert the bobbin case into the rotary hook.

ko=

3-5. Thread tension

3 - 5 -1 .Lower thread tension

Adjust the thread tension to the weakest possible
tension by turning the thread tension nut (1) until the
bobbin case will not drop by its own weight while the
thread end coming out of the bobbin case is held.

weaker stronger

10



3. PREPARATION BEFORE SEWING

3 - 5 - 2 . Upper thread tension

N
N ;(NQ)
£
Stronger

Weaker

Turn the tension nut (1) (main tension) to adjust the tension
as appropriate for the material being sewn.

Furthermore, turn the tension nut (2) (sub-tension) to adjust
the remaining length of upper thread to 35 - 40 mm, when
the thread take-up lever is not used.

[Reference thread tension]

430D
Use 438D
Ordinary materials (-01) ZPENAR (-07) Denim (-02)

Upper thread #50 or equivalent #60 or equivalent #30 or equivalent #60 or equivalent
Lower thread #60 or equivalent #80 or equivalent #50 or equivalent #60 or equivalent

Upper thread tension (N) 0.8~1.2 1.6~2.0 1.0~1.8

Lower thread tension (N) 0.2~0.3 0.2~0.4

Pre-tension (N) 0.05~0.3 0.1~0.4

Needle DP X 5# 14 DP X 5#9 DPX 17NY#19 DPX IINY#12

11




3. PREPARATION BEFORE SEWING

3-6.Inserting the button (438D)

1. Press the button clamp plate cam (1) to open the button
holder (2).

2. Insert the button, making sure that the button is facing
the directing shown in the illustration, then release the
button clamp plate cam (1).

3-7. Adjusting the button clamp (438D)

1. Insert the button in the button clamp. Confirm that the
button is securely held by the clamp.

2. Loosen the shoulder screw (1), while the button is held
by the clamp. Move the adjusting plate (2) so that the
space between the adjusting plate (2) and screw (3) is
approximately 0.5 - 1.0 mm, then tighten the shoulder
screw (1).

0.5~1.0mm

3-8.Installing the accessory spring (438D)

If you would like the button to be raised up more after it is
sewn, install the accessory spring.

1. Install the spring support (1) with the bolt (2).

2. Install the spring (3) with the washer (4) and the screw

(5).

12



4. MAINTENANGE

4 . MAINTENANCE

A CAUTION

Turn off the power switch before carrying out cleaning, otherwise the machine may operate if the foot switch is
pressed by mistake, which could result in injury.

into your eyes or onto your skin, otherwise inflammation can result.

Furthermore, do not drink the oil or eat the grease under any circumstances, as they can cause vomiting and
diarrhoea. Keep the oil out of the reach of children.

® Be sure to wear protective goggles and gloves when handling the lubricating oil and grease, so that they do not get

4 — 1 .Cleaning the rotary hook

1. Pull the shuttle race cover downward to open it, and then
remove the bobbin case.

2. Open the setting claw (1) in the direction indicated by the
arrow, and then remove the shuttle race base (2) and the
shuttle hook (3).

3. Clean all the dust and thread ends from around the driver
(4), the top of the rotary hook thread guide and the shuttle race.

13



4. MAINTENANGE

4 - 2 .Draining the oil

/ 1. Remove and empty the waste oil container (1) whenever
it is full.
| 2. After emptying the waste oil container (1), screw it back
into its original position.

(ﬁp@ _

(1)

4 - 3 . Cleaning the eye guard

Wipe the eye guard clean with a soft cloth.

Note:
Do not use solvents such as kerosene or thinner to clean
the eye guard.

Always check that the tip of the needle is not broken and also the
needle is not bent before starting sewing.

4 — 5 . Lubrication

Carry out the lubrication referring to “2-9. Lubrication”.

14



4. MAINTENANGE

4 - 6 . Applying grease (When “GREASEUP” appears)

If “GrE” and “AS.UP” flash on the PROGRAM No. display (1) and the menu display (2) respectively, and a buzzer
sounds when the power switch is turned on, it means that grease needs to be applied. (The sewing machine will not
operate at this time, even if the foot switch is depressed.)

Apply grease as required, while referring to the following for details.
<EBA FINiE e i de R4 4 >
1. 4% RESET .
2. F&JP5 (No. ) FATHIAR AR i & (SR, WHRER T BRI St il 3174220
EE:
< BT EYERS, RER “GrE7. “AS.UP”, EREASIIVEE I S 1R A AR AT B AL A .
“GrE” “AS. UP” 380 H LS W AN IV AR (BT AL ) Tk S 422001, o — B | f5, “E100”
B, AR, 2N RATIEIE AR,
IEE, AR T AT E AR
* WIERAEATR N T FPRES N AT S E IR BHs 42 2001, W21 e 2L
<IRIniEE Rk L aE L) >
<iEiBBEARANERAL >

e LR, —E¥EIRE
BRIEREZ (1) MLE.

T TERIRL (2) B, HEERE
3%,

<iHBRERINIT R BT E> FERA SN I R > 4% 0T R D R T R AL A, B

T BRI T IR I AT i) 2 B

1. TP, Bp5 (Noo) B Rafflzgm o i
/RN “GrE” . “ASUP” K INKR, WS 25050

2. #% RESET . Fifrs (No.) BRI R
B2 T 2R A o

3. {E4% TEST 1 HI % A H. F)y'5 (No.) Eosds
Fior “GrS” e BoRgRRE Ll 10 J7 8 ST i
IS T RS I 2R B

(fE4%%E A B, F2y5 (No.) Bzsdsfl
SRR AR L 100 A1 AR oR T AL S THE )

4. 1% V. Z2UEH R REA Y “0000” .

5. 1%fF RESET 82 Mohel i K i 1], CATRAF5ER.)
6. WIRL TEST 8, WoR iR [nl 213 # KR

15






Mm R
Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

6—@\




MR EM

Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

F S # 5 Z M Name of part g &
Ref.No. | Part No. QTY Remark
A1 10071934 HE Oil cup 2
A-2 10071935 HBEE13.5 Rubber cap 13.5 3
A3 10071936 BIRE10.5 Rubber cap 10.5 5
A-5 10071928 MIE =R Frame side cover 1
A-6 10071929 B2ETM6 X 10 Screw M6x6 4
A-7 20028436 HR Face plate 1
A-8 10071938 B BE%E15.5 Rubber cap 10.5 1
A-9 10071939 B25TM5 X 10 Screw M5x10 3
A-10 20028008 KIEHEE Shuttle race cover 1
A-11 10071930 KHERR E= 44D Shuttle race cover hook D 1
A-12 10069694 H2ETM3 X5 Screw M3x5 2
A-13 10071931 TR Nut plate 1
A-14 10071933 I iEET8-2 Shoulder screw 8-2 2
A-15 10071932 JHEEINE Washer,wave spring 2
A-16 10072150 RHERR BV Shuttle race cover hook U 1
A-17 10072151 H2ETM3 X 4 Screw M3x4 2
A-18 10002998 3HE Washer 3 2
A-19 20028006 AR IRE Thread take-up cover 1
A-20 10011199 B2ETLREMA X 10 Screw M4x10 1
A-21 10008936 kR 242RAE Lable,caution 1
A-23 10071937 HARE20. 8 Rubber cap 20.8 1
A-24 10071922 BEFESY Cylindrical pin 1
v BRABERERS S

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service




b ST AN
Main Shaft & Needle Bar Components

129

el
//\ Q\/@/‘\ ®>— 19
TN L

& 15

13
0.
1

| @ 15
_@

— 1
20 X °

@19

&— 16




i AT AN
Main Shaft & Needle Bar Components

F = # = % R Name of part = % x
Ref.No. | Part No. QTY Remark
B-1 10070881 i Upper shaft 1
B-2 10071940 HhiRshE 4 Crank rod assy 1
B-3 10012073 M5 X 16824T Screw M5x16 2
B-4 10071943 ARV Needle bearing )
B-4 10071944 LRV Needle bearing 1
B-4 10071945 BRE R Needle bearing (1)
B-4 10071946 SRR Needle bearing )
B-5 10072151 M3 X 4425T Screw M3x4 1
B-6 10071920 LimETHE Ball bearing bush 1
B-7 10060317 6904ZZNR%H 7% Ball bearing 6904ZZNR 1
B-8 10071735 69047747 Ball bearing 6904272 1
B-9 10022863 M6 X 0. 75425T L=6 Screw M6x0.75 L=6 2
B-10 10071920 LimETHE Ball bearing bush 1
B-11 10025882 6004NR-2RS Ball bearing 6004NR-2RS 1
B-12 10022863 M6 X 0. 7542%T L=6 Screw M6x0.75 L=6 2
B-13 10071294 EEESL A Joint A 1
B-14 10071737 6204ZZNREH 7&K Ball bearing 6204ZZNR 1
B-15 10022863 M6X0. 75425T L=6 Screw M6x0.75 L=6 1
B-16 10071954 H2ETM8 Screw M8 1
B-17 10071953 pHARC Thread take-up crank,C 1
B-18 10071950 ST IEEAT LA Thread take-up level A set 1
B-19 10022863 M6 X 0. 75425 L=6 Screw M6x0.75 L=6 4
B-20 10071952 &8 Washer 8 1
B-21 10042500 M3 X 345T Screw M3x3 1
B-22 10071951 BZETM5 X 6 Screw M5x6 1
B-23 10012162 M5 X 588%T Screw M5x5 1
B-24 10042500 M3 X 3H24T Screw M3x3 1
B-26 10011232 M6 X GHBET Screw M6x6 2
B-27 10071956 TEBR Slide block 1
B-28 10071957 B S EB Slide block guide 1
B-29 10009103 M4 X 1 6425T Screw M4x16 2
B-30 10071955 SHTA Needle bar,A 1
B-31 10013598 BBETSM9/64" X 40L=5 | Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 1
B-32 10070879 EHFHEU Needle bar bush,U 1
B-33 10070880 EHHFEHED Needle bar bush,D 1
B-34 10004897 DPX17 19#X2EH1%t | Needle DPx17 19# 1 H
B-35 20028806 o Pulley 1
B-36 10011199 BZETLREMA X 10 Screw M4x10 3
B-37 10012162 M5 X SEZ$T Screw M5x5 2
B-38 10072134 e Fan 1
B-39 10011199 IZETLRLEMA X 10 Screw M4x10 3
B-40 10000157 M5 X 18. 542457 Screw M5x18.5 4
B-41 10011264 M4 X 81Z5T Screw M4x8 p
v BRABERERS S

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

















































































